AREA AGENCY
ON AGING

Community Services Department

Boulder
County

D

AAC members = 22
Quorum =12

To deliver, fund, and advocate for services that promote well-being,
independence, and dignity for older adults, people living with disabilities,
family and informal caregivers, and veterans in Boulder County.

BOULDER COUNTY AREA AGENCY ON AGING ADVISORY COUNCIL

(AAC)

Friday, May 6, 2022
9-11:30 a.m.

This will be a hybrid meeting. The in-person portion will take place at Via
(2855 63" St, Boulder, 80301) and the virtual portion will take place on
Zoom. The link to join Zoom is on the next page.

8:45

9:00

9:15

10:00

10:30

10:45

11:30

Gathering and visiting will take place from 8:45 to 9 a.m. The formal
agenda will begin at 9 a.m.

Welcome — Dena Boutwell, Co-Chair

Comments from the Chair — Dena Boutwell, Co-Chair

Public Comments and Correspondence

To submit a public comment or register to provide a comment virtually,
please complete this form by 2 p.m. on Thursday, May 5:
https://bit.ly/2TvGghM

Additions to the Agenda

Approve April Minutes

. . it Id , trini |
BCAAA Caregiver Program Overview

Via Presentation

State Legislative Session Updates (if needed)

LGBTQ+ Programming Overview
BREAK
Racial Equity Overview

Adjourn

Next meeting of AAC:
Friday, June 3
9 a.m. - noon

Reasonable accommodations will be provided upon request for persons with disabilities. Please contact Julia Larsen,
ADA Coordinator or the Human Resources Division, at 303-441-3525 at least 48 hours prior to the scheduled event.


https://bit.ly/2TvGqhM

Topic: AAC - May Meeting
Time: May 6, 2022 09:00 AM Mountain Time (US and Canada)

Join ZoomGov Meeting

https://www.zoomgov.com/j/1600954155?pwd=UVQ2WWtuMCtwdkRteXZIYIMyd2ZJUT09
Meeting ID: 160 095 4155

Dial by your location
833 568 8864 US Toll-free


https://www.zoomgov.com/j/1600954155?pwd=UVQ2WWtuMCtwdkRteXZIYlMyd2ZJUT09

