

To deliver, fund, and advocate for services that promote well-being, independence, and dignity for older adults, people living with disabilities, family and informal caregivers, and veterans in Boulder County.

## BOULDER COUNTY AREA AGENCY ON AGING ADVISORY COUNCIL (AAC)

Friday, May 6, 2022 9-11:30 a.m.

This will be a hybrid meeting. The in-person portion will take place at Via (2855 63<sup>rd</sup> St, Boulder, 80301) and the virtual portion will take place on Zoom. The link to join Zoom is on the next page.

	, ,
8:45	Gathering and visiting will take place from 8:45 to 9 a.m. The formal agenda will begin at 9 a.m.
9:00	Welcome – Dena Boutwell, Co-Chair Comments from the Chair – Dena Boutwell, Co-Chair Public Comments and Correspondence To submit a public comment or register to provide a comment virtually, please complete this form by 2 p.m. on Thursday, May 5: <a href="https://bit.ly/2TvGqhM">https://bit.ly/2TvGqhM</a> Additions to the Agenda Approve April Minutes
9:15	Discussion with Boulder County's Administrator, Jana Petersen BCAAA Caregiver Program Overview Via Presentation State Legislative Session Updates (if needed)
10:00	LGBTQ+ Programming Overview
10:30	BREAK
10:45	Racial Equity Overview
11:30	Adjourn

Next meeting of AAC: Friday, June 3 9 a.m. - noon **Topic: AAC - May Meeting** 

Time: May 6, 2022 09:00 AM Mountain Time (US and Canada)

Join ZoomGov Meeting

https://www.zoomgov.com/j/1600954155?pwd=UVQ2WWtuMCtwdkRteXZIYIMyd2ZJUT09

Meeting ID: 160 095 4155

Dial by your location 833 568 8864 US Toll-free